
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
  

Enclosure 11 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2009-10 
Identification of Unexpended Funds 

County: Amador Date: 2/23/2011 

Fiscal Year 2009-10 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) 

Community 
Services and 

Supports 

Workforce 
Education and 

Training Capital Facilities 
Technological 

Needs 

Prevention and 
Early 

Intervention Innovation TTACB 
WET Regional 

Partnership 
Total-All 

Components 

MHSA Unexpended Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years 

Total MHSA Unexpended Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years 428,582 1,568 0 0 85,552 28,800 0 0 544,502 

Deposits to Local MHS Fund during FY 2009-10 

Distributions from Department of Mental Health 

Interest Income Posted to MHS Fund 

Total Deposits 

1,316,457 

25,852 

1,342,309 

67 

67 0 0 

3,653 

3,653 

28,800 

1,229 

30,029 0 0 

1,345,257 

30,801 

1,376,058 

MHSA FY 2009-10 Expenditures 

Planning Expenditures 

1,125,115 

20,685 135,805 4,350 

0 

160,840 

All other MHSA Expenditures 0 0 0 0 1,125,115 

Total MHSA Expenditures 1,125,115 20,685 0 0 135,805 4,350 0 0 1,285,955 

Contributions to Local Prudent Reserve in FY 2009-10 0 

MHSA Funds Subject to Reversion from Prior Fiscal Year 0 

Total MHSA Unexpended Funds 645,776 -19,050 0 0 -46,600 54,479 0 0 634,605 



 
 

 
 

 

Enclosure 5 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2009-10 
Capital Facilities (CF) Projects 

County: 
Project 1: 

Amador Date: 02/14/11 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 

Funding Source 

Health State General Other State Other Federal 
Type of Expenditure Expenditures MHSA Fund Funds Medi-Cal   FFP Medicare Funds Realignment County Funds Other Funds 

Pre-development Costs 0 0 

Building/Land Acquisition 0 0 

Renovation 0 0 

Construction 0 0 

Repair/Replacement Reserve 0 0 

Other 0 0 

Total Capital Facilities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



  
 

 
 

 

Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2009-10 
Community Services and Supports (CSS) Program Summary 

County: Amador Date: 02/14/11 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal  FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment County Funds Other Funds 
CSS Programs 

1 System Transformation 2,631,457 1,010,185 94,301 0 280,526 0 766,295 471,435 0 8,715 
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total CSS Programs 2,631,457 1,010,185 94,301 0 280,526 0 766,295 471,435 0 8,715 

MHSA Housing Program Assignment(s) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CSS Planning, Evaluation and Administration 
Planning 

Personnel 0 
Other 0 
Total CSS Planning 

Evaluation 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Personnel 0 
Professional Services 0 
Operating Costs 0 
Total CSS Evaluation 

Administration 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Personnel 178,444 67,809 11,460 50,731 48,445 
Operating Costs 124,003 47,121 7,963 35,253 33,665 
City/County Allocated Administration 0 
Total CSS Administration 302,447 114,930 0 0 19,423 0 85,984 82,110 0 0 

Total CSS Planning, Evaluation and Admin. 302,447 114,930 0 0 19,423 0 85,984 82,110 0 0 

Total CSS 2,933,904 1,125,115 94,301 0 299,949 0 852,279 553,545 0 8,715 



 
  

 

Enclosure 8 

County: 
Program 1: 

Amador 
Innvations 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2009-10 
Innovation (INN) Program 

Date: 02/23/11 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Funding Source 

Health State General Other State Other Federal 
Expenditures MHSA Fund Funds Medi-Cal  FFP Medicare Funds Realignment County Funds Other Funds 

Program 1 
County 

Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
Total Program 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 

  
 

 
 

 

Enclosure 7 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2009-10 
Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Programs 

County: Amador Date: 02/23/11 
Program 1: PEI Planning 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Funding Source 

Health State General Other State Other Federal 
Activity Expenditures MHSA Fund Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare Funds Realignment County Funds Other Funds 

Program 1 
Prevention 

County 
Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total Prevention 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

Early Intervention (EI) 
County 

Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Operating 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total Early Intervention 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

Total Program 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



  
 

Enclosure 10 

County: Amador 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2009-10 
WET Regional Partnership (RP) 

Date: 02/14/11 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 

Funding Source 

Health State General Other State Other Federal 
Expenditures MHSA Fund Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare Funds Realignment County Funds Other Funds 

WET Regional Partnership 0 0 


	Revised FY0910 Rev and Exp Rpt_Summary_(Enclosure 11)Final 
	Unexpended

	Amador_CF_0910.xls_(Enclosure_5)(1)
	CF PRG 1

	Amador_CSS_0910.xls_(Enclosure_3)(1)
	CSS Summary

	Amador_INN_0910.xls_(Enclosure_8)(1)
	INN PRGM 1

	Amador_PEI_0910.xls_(Enclosure_7)(1)
	PEI PRGM 1

	Amador_RP_0910.xls_(Enclosure_10)(1)
	RP





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Amador FY 09-10.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 2



		Passed: 28



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Skipped		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

