Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2009-10 Identification of Unexpended Funds

 County:
 Amador
 Date:
 2/23/2011

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)
	(A)	(D)	(0)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(П)	(1)
Fiscal Year 2009-10	Community Services and Supports	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities	Technological Needs	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	TTACB	WET Regional Partnership	Total-All Components
MHSA Unexpended Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years									
Total MHSA Unexpended Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years	428,582	1,568	0	0	85,552	28,800	0	0	544,502
Deposits to Local MHS Fund during FY 2009-10									
Distributions from Department of Mental Health	1,316,457					28,800			1,345,257
Interest Income Posted to MHS Fund	25,852	67			3,653	1,229			30,801
Total Deposits	1,342,309	67	0	0	3,653	30,029	0	0	1,376,058
MHSA FY 2009-10 Expenditures									
Planning Expenditures		20,685			135,805	4,350			160,840
All other MHSA Expenditures	1,125,115		0	0		0	0	0	1,125,115
Total MHSA Expenditures	1,125,115	20,685	0	0	135,805	4,350	0	0	1,285,955
Contributions to Local Prudent Reserve in FY 2009-10									0
MHSA Funds Subject to Reversion from Prior Fiscal Year									0
Total MHSA Unexpended Funds	645,776	-19,050	0	0	-46,600	54,479	0	0	634,605

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2009-10 Capital Facilities (CF) Projects

County: Amador	Date:	02/14/1
----------------	-------	---------

Project 1:

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(1)	(J)		
			Funding Source									
Type of Expenditure	Total Mental Health Expenditures	MHSA	State General Fund	Other State Funds	Medi-Cal FFP	Medicare	Other Federal Funds		County Funds	Other Funds		
Pre-development Costs	0	0										
Building/Land Acquisition	0	0										
Renovation	0	0										
Construction	0	0										
Repair/Replacement Reserve	0	0										
Other	0	0										
Total Capital Facilities	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2009-10 Community Services and Supports (CSS) Program Summary

<u>County: Amador</u> <u>Date: 02/14/11</u>

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)
	Funding Source								1	1
	Total Mental Health Expenditures	MHSA	State General Fund	Other State Funds	Medi-Cal FFP	Medicare	Other Federal Funds	Realignment	County Funds	Other Funds
CSS Programs									-	
1 System Transformation	2,631,457	1,010,185	94,301	0	280,526	0	766,295	471,435	c c	8,715
2 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	
9 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	_
10 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		-
11 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		-
12 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	· ·
13 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
14 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
15 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
16 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1
17 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
18 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	· ·
19 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
20 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		-
21 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	_
22 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		· ·
23 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		-
24 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	· ·
25 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
26 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		-
27 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
28 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
29 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
30 0 31 0	0	0	0	0			0	0	1	ŭ
	0	0	0	0			0	0	-	0
32 0 33 0	0	0	0	0			0	0	_	0
34 0		0	0	0			0	0	1	0
	0	0	0	0			0		_	0
35 0	2 624 457	4 040 495	04 204	0	200 520		700 205	-	-	-
Total CSS Programs	2,631,457	1,010,185	94,301		200,020		. 00,200	471,435		-,
MHSA Housing Program Assignment(s)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CSS Planning, Evaluation and Administration					1	1				
Planning					I	I	I			I
Personnel	0				I	I	I			I
Other	0				1	1	1			1
Total CSS Planning	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Evaluation										
Personnel	0									
Professional Services	0				1	1	1			1
Operating Costs	0									
Total CSS Evaluation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Administration					1	1				
Personnel	178,444	67,809			11,460		50,731	48,445		I
Operating Costs	124,003	47,121			7,963		35,253	33,665		I
City/County Allocated Administration	0				I	I	I			I
Total CSS Administration	302,447	114,930	0	0	19,423	0	85,984	82,110	o c	0
Total CSS Planning, Evaluation and Admin.	302,447	114,930	0	0	19,423		85,984	82,110		0
3						<u> </u>				<u> </u>
Total CSS	2,933,904	1,125,115	94,301	0	299,949	0	852,279	553,545	0	8,715

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2009-10 Innovation (INN) Program

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)			
			Funding Source										
	Total Mental Health Expenditures	MHSA	State General Fund	Other State Funds	Medi-Cal FFP	Medicare	Other Federal Funds		County Funds	Other Funds			
Program 1													
County													
Personnel	0	0											
Operating	0	0											
Other	0	0											
Total County	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Contract Provider													
Personnel	0	0											
Operating	0	0											
Other	0	0											
Total Contract Provider	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Total Program 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2009-10 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Programs

 County:
 Amador
 Date:
 02/23/11

 Program 1:
 PEI Planning

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(1)	(J)
	(,,,	(5)	Funding Source							
	Total Mental Health		State General	Other State			Other Federal			
Activity	Expenditures	MHSA	Fund	Funds	Medi-Cal FFP	Medicare	Funds	Realignment	County Funds	Other Funds
Program 1										
Prevention										
County										
Personnel	0	0								
Operating	0	0								
Other	0	0								
Total County	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Contract Provider										
Personnel	0									
Operating	0									
Other	0									
Total Contract Provider	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Prevention	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Early Intervention (EI)										
County										
Personnel	0									
Operating	0									
Other	0									
Total County	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Contract Provider										
Personnel	0									
Operating	ō									
Other	0									
Total Contract Provider	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Early Intervention	0	ő	l ő	l ő	ő	0	0	ő	Ö	0
Total Program 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2009-10 WET Regional Partnership (RP)

County: Amador	•								Date:	02/14/11	
			,						1		
	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)	
		Funding Source									
	Total Mental Health Expenditures	MHSA	State General Fund	Other State Funds	Medi-Cal FFP	Medicare	Other Federal Funds	Realignment	County Funds	Other Funds	
WET Regional Partnership	0	0									